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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab Scaled Data Report

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary_

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P276366

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1805-783-1)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX

24CZ2-30-S-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-5000K

CRUZE 2.0 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE LED TROFFER
WITH SMOOTH LENS

(168) 80 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 5000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

3196.0 lumens

N/A

140.0 lumens/watt
1.2/1.26/1.35

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

22.828338
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P276366

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30-S-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-5000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P276366
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30-S-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-5000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

RW
RCR

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
108 103 99 95 106 101 97 93
98 90 83 77 9% 88 81 76
89 79 70 64 87 77 69 63
82 70 61 54 80 68 60 54
75 62 53 46 73 61 53 46
70 56 47 40 68 55 47 40
64 51 42 36 63 50 42 36
60 46 38 32 58 46 37 32
56 43 34 29 55 42 34 29
53 39 31 26 51 39 31 26
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
1511 1511 1511
1510 1506 1515
1503 1503 1515
1489 1496 1512
1469 1484 1507
1442 1469 1498
1410 1453 1486
1379 1429 1474
1332 1405 1457
1288 1377 1441
1239 1351 1424
1183 1326 1410
1128 1306 1407
1057 1283 1415
978 1290 1454
876 1314 1536
708 1392 1502
533 1223 1192

20
50
50

111
97
84
74
66
59
53
48
44
41
38

30

111
93
79
67
59
51
46
41
37
34
31

10

111
90
74
62
53
46
40
35
32
28
26

20
30
50

106
93
81
71
63
57
52
47
43
40
37

@ C

30

106
90
76
66
57
50
45
40
36
33
30

10

106
88
72
61
52
45
40
35
31
28
26

20
10
50

102
89
78
69
61
55
50
46
42
39
36

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P276366
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30-S-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-5000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 106.3 33 0° 1123 1123 1123 1123 1123

10°-20° 303.7 9.5 5° 1118 1120 1115 1121 1122 106
20°-30° 456.6 14.3 15° 1069 1072 1074 1083 1085 301
30°-40° 543.8 17.0 25° 972 980 990 1006 1009 448
40°-50° 556.6 17.4 35° 840 850 870 891 897 524
50°-60° 501.1 15.7 45° 677 693 724 751 757 522
60°-70° 393.5 12.3 55° 504 527 565 595 601 452
70°-80° 255.4 8.0 65° 332 357 403 436 445 330
80°-90° 79.0 2.5 75° 168 201 253 287 295 178
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 34 64 79 77 77 42
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 866.6 27.1

0°-40° 1410.4 44.1

0°-60° 2468.1 77.2

0°-90° 3196.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 3196.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P276366
CATALOG NUMBER: 24CZ2-30-S-UNV-L83050-W2A1-U-5000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1122.8  1122.8 1122.8 1122.8 11228
1123.8 1123.8 11187 1123.8 1124.8
1117.7 11197 11147 11207 1121.8
1111.6 11116 1108.6 11147 11157
1100.4 11015 11004 1107.5 1108.6
1086.2 1088.3 1089.3 1096.4 1097.4
1069.0 1072.0 10740 1083.2 1085.2
1049.7 10527 1057.8 1068.0 1070.0
1026.3  1030.4 10365 1049.7 1052.7
1001.0 1005.0 10152 1027.3 1032.4
971.5  979.6  989.8 1006.0 1009.1
942.1  949.2 9624  979.6  983.7
907.6  918.7 9350 9522  956.3
8741 8852 9045  922.8  927.9
839.5  849.7 870.0 8913  897.4
800.0  813.1 8355  856.8  862.9
7583 7746  800.0 8223  829.4
718.7 7360 7614 7857  793.9
677.1  693.4 7238 7512  757.3
6345  652.8 6852  712.6  722.8
591.8 6111 6456 6741  680.2
5492  569.5  606.1 6365  639.6
5045 5269 5654 5949  601.0
463.9 4832 5248 5553 5624
4193 4406 4853  513.7  522.8
376.6  399.0 4457 4741  482.2
3320 3573 403.0 4365 4446
2934 3177 3665  399.0  407.1
2487 2761 3279 3614 3695
2101 2386 2903 3228 3350
1685  201.0  252.8 2873 2954
127.9  165.5 2183 2447  244.7
91.4  131.0  179.7 1919 1939
59.9 985  133.0  132.0  132.0
345 64.0 79.2 77.2 77.2
13.2 26.4 28.4 28.4 27.4
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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